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Agenda No.59.4.1:Extension of time for setting up of new Industrial Estate at Siyarpali, 
District Raigarh, Chhattisgarh.  
 
S. No. Description Status 

1.  Name of the 
proposal and 
location  

New Industrial Estate at Siyarpali, District Raigarh, 
Chhattisgarh. 

2.  Approval accorded 47th SCM held on 25.07.18 
3.  Final approval order 

issued on 
30.08.2018 

4.  Name of the IA Chhattisgarh State Industrial Development Corporation 
(CSIDC), Raipur 

5.  Means of Finance   (Rs. in lakh) 
Govt. of India Grant : 600.00 
Contribution from CSIDC : 850.00 

Total : 1450.00 
 

6.  Project Costs and 
component wise 
details 

(Rs. in lakh) 
S. No. Particulars Amount 

(i)  Land filling /leveling including 
boundary wall and fencing 

129.24 

(ii)  Laying roads 357.16 
(iii) Road side greenery & social 

forestry 
10.16 

(iv)  Water supply including overhead 
tanks and pump houses 

189.60 

(v)  Water harvesting 10.00 
(vi)  Drainage 219.90 
(vii)  Power distribution, Street lights 

arrangements etc. 
252.80 

(viii)  Administrative Office Building 22.05 
(ix)  Telecommunication Centre, Cyber 

Centre, Documentation Centre 
53.97 

(x)  Conference Hall, Exhibition Centre 
(xi)  Bank/ Post Office 20.09 
(xii)  Raw material storage facility, 

Marketing outlets 
51.44 

(xiii)  First Aid Centre, Creche, Canteen 21.82 
(xiv)  Effluent Treatment Plant 80.00 
(xv)  Contingencies & Pre-operative 

expenses 
21.77 

(xvi)  Other (Toilets, Sanitary, 
Conveniences) 

10.00 

 Total 1450.00 
 

7.  Total GoI grant 
released 

 
 Rs. in lakh 
1st installment on 31.01.19 200.00 

Total 200.00 
 

8.  Project validity 29.08.2020 
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9.  Time extension 
granted earlier 

-- 

10.  Time extension 
sought up to 

31.12.2022 

11.  Reason for delay Due to onset of global pandemic COVID-19 
12.  Present status  75% work completed 

13.  Proposal for 
Steering Committee 

Committee may accord time extension upto 31.12.2022 
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Agenda Item No. 59.4.2 : Time Extension for up-gradation of Industrial Development 
Area at Edayar, Ernakulam District, Kerala. 

 
S. No. Description Status 

1 Name of the proposal 
and location  

Up-gradation of Industrial Development Area at Edayar, 
Ernakulam District, Kerala. 

2 Approval accorded   43rd  SCM held on 09.03.17. 
3 Final approval order 

issued on  
03.05.17. 

4 Name of the IA Kerala Bureau of Industrial Promotion (KBIP), 
Thiruvananthapuram is the fund receiving and executing 
agency for the project. However, Implementing Agency 
(IA) for the project will be Directorate of Industries and 
Commerce, Govt. of Kerala. 

5 Means of Finance                            (Rs. in lakh) 
Govt. of India Grant : 580.614 
State Govt. contribution : 387.076 

Total : 967.690 
 

6 Project Costs and 
component wise 
details 

     (Rs. in lakh) 
 

S. 
No.  

Particulars Approved 
Cost 

1. Land Development and Other Overhead 
Infrastructure 

(i) Cost of Land filling/leveling 
including boundary wall and 
fencing:  

0.00 

(ii) Laying roads  661.83 

(iii) Road side greenery & social 
forestry  

4.98 

(iv) Drainage 182.77 

(v) Power (Sub-Station and 
distribution net-work work 
including street light etc), 
Generation of non-conventional 
energy.  

98.24 

2. Contingencies & Pre operative 
expenses : 

19.87 

 Total  967.69 
7 Total GoI grant 

released  
Installment & Date                                      (Rs. in lakh) 
1st on 16.01.19                         :                        200.00        

8 Previous time 
extensions accorded 

02.05.19 to 31.03.21- 54th SCM held on 02.03.21. 
01.04.21 to 31.03.22 – 55th SCM held on 09.06.21. 
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9 Project validity 31.03.22 
10 Time Extension 

sought up to 
30.09.22. 

11 Reason for Delay  Change of contractors and procedural reasons. 
 Consecutive floods in 2018 & 2019. 
 Disruptions due to Covid – 19 Pandemic. 

12 Present status   The balance works are progressing and are in final 
statge. 

 The work is expected to be completed within 6 
months.  

13 Proposal for Steering 
Committee  

 Steering Committee may accord Time extension upto 
30.09.22. 
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Agenda Item No. 59.4.3: Time Extension for up-gradation of Industrial Development Plot 
at Poovanthuruthu in Kottayam District, Kerala. 

 
S. No. Description Status 

1 Name of the proposal 
and location  

Up-gradation of Industrial Development Plot at 
Poovanthuruthu in Kottayam District, Kerala. 

2 Approval accorded   43rd  SCM held on 09.03.17. 
3 Final approval order 

issued on  
03.05.17. 

4 Name of the IA Kerala Bureau of Industrial Promotion (KBIP), 
Thiruvananthapuram is the fund receiving and executing 
agency for the project. However, Implementing Agency 
(IA) for the project will be Directorate of Industries and 
Commerce, Govt. of Kerala. 

5 Means of Finance                            (Rs. in lakh) 
Govt. of India Grant : 600.00 
State Govt. contribution : 400.00 

Total : 1000.00 
 

6 Project Costs and 
component wise 
details 

     (Rs. in lakh) 
S.No. Particulars Approved 

Cost 

1.(i) Land filling/levelling including 
boundary wall and fencing:  

0.00 

(ii) Laying roads  248.16  

(iii) Road side greenery & social 
forestry  

3.67 

(iv) Water supply including overhead 
tanks, and pump houses 

117.20 

(v) Drainage 142.76 

(vi) Power (Sub Station and 
distribution network, work 
including Street light  etc), 
Generation of non conventional 
Energy.  

225.88 

(vii) Others (Sanitary Conveniences 
etc) 

120.08  

2.(i) Administrative building cum 
documentation centre, 
Conference Hall. 

81.03 

(ii) First Aid centre, Creche, Canteen 
Facilities etc, Fire Protection, 
Solid Waste Management 

 
20.97 
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system, Road side Signage, Bus 
Shelter. 

3 Effluent treatment Facilities 20.25 

4 Contingencies and Pre-operative 
expenses 

20.00 

 Total 1000.00 
 

 
7 Total GoI grant 

released  
Installment & Date                                      (Rs. in lakh) 
1st on 16.01.19                         :                        200.00        

8 Previous time 
extensions accorded 

02.05.19 to 31.03.21- 54th SCM held on 02.03.21. 
01.04.21 to 31.03.22 – 55th SCM held on 09.06.21. 

9 Project validity 31.03.22 
10 Time Extension 

sought up to 
31.03.23 

11 Reason for Delay  Change of contractors and procedural reasons. 
 Consecutive floods in 2018 & 2019. 
 Disruptions due to Covid – 19 Pandemic. 

12 Present status   The road and drainage works have been completed as 
per the status report of PMC. 

 Construction of the common facility & training centre 
is under progress.  

13 Proposal for Steering 
Committee  

 Steering Committee may accord Time extension upto 
31.03.23. 
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Agenda No.59.4.4:Extension of time for up-gradation of Industrial Estate at Focal Point, 
Chanalon, Kurali, District – SAS Nagar, Punjab.  
 
S. No. Description Status 

14.  Name of the 
proposal and 
location  

Up-gradation of Industrial Estate at Focal Point, Chanalon, 
Kurali, District – SAS Nagar, Punjab 

15.  Approval accorded 51st SCM held on 12.09.19 
16.  Final approval order 

issued on 
04.02.2020 

17.  Name of the IA Punjab Small Industries & Export Corporation (PSIEC) Ltd., 
Chandigarh 

18.  Means of Finance   (Rs. in lakh) 
Govt. of India Grant : 697.61 
Contribution from PSIEC : 298.98 

Total : 996.59 
 

19.  Project Costs and 
component wise 
details 

(Rs. in lakh) 
S. No. Particulars Amount 

(i)  Cost of land filling/ leveling 
including boundary wall and 
fencing 

103.87 

(ii)  Cost of laying roads  480.62 
(iii) Water supply including overhead 

tanks and pump houses 
153.80 

(iv)  Water harvesting  8.00 
(v)  Drainage 56.00 
(vi)  Power (Sub-station and 

distribution network) 
99.92 

(vii)  Effluent Treatment Facilities / 
Sewerage Treatment Plant 

75.00 

(viii)  Contingencies & Pre operative 
expenses 

19.38 

 Total 996.59 
 

20.  Total GoI grant 
released 

 
 Rs. in lakh 
1st installment on 04.05.20 200.00 
2nd installment on 21.09.21 333.29 

Total 533.29 
 

21.  Project validity 03.02.2022 
22.  Time extension 

granted earlier 
-- 

23.  Time extension 
sought up to 

31.12.2022 

24.  Reason for delay Due to COVID-19 pandemic  
25.  Present status Particulars Status of work 

Land filling/ leveling including 
boundary wall and fencing 

100% completed 
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Laying roads  95% completed 
Water supply including overhead 
tanks and pump houses 

50% completed 

Water harvesting Work not required 
at site 

Drainage Work not required 
at site 

Power (Sub-station and 
distribution network) 

10% completed 

Effluent Treatment Facilities / 
Sewerage Treatment Plant 

100% completed 
 

26.  Proposal for 
Steering Committee 

Committee may accord time extension upto 31.12.2022. 
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Agenda No.59.4.5:Extension of time for up-gradation of Industrial Focal Point, 
Kotkapura, District Faridkot, Punjab.  
 
S. No. Description Status 

27.  Name of the 
proposal and location  

Up-gradation of Industrial Focal Point, Kotkapura, District 
Faridkot, Punjab 

28.  Approval accorded 51st SCM held on 12.09.19 
29.  Final approval order 

issued on 
04.02.2020 

30.  Name of the IA Punjab Small Industries & Export Corporation (PSIEC) Ltd., 
Chandigarh 

31.  Means of Finance   (Rs. in lakh) 
Govt. of India Grant : 651.49 
Contribution from PSIEC : 279.21 

Total : 930.70 
 

32.  Project Costs and 
component wise 
details 

(Rs. in lakh) 
S. No. Particulars Amount 

(i)  Cost of land filling / leveling 
including boundary wall/ fencing 

31.14 

(ii)  Cost of laying roads 169.87 
(iii) Road side greenery & social 

forestry 
4.69 

(iv)  Water supply including overhead 
tanks and pump houses 

47.52 

(v)  Water harvesting 6.48 
(vi)  Drainage 5.68 
(vii)  Power (Sub-station and 

distribution network, including 
street lighting etc., Generation of 
non-conventional energy) 

248.20 

(viii)  Other (Sanitary conveniences 
etc.) 

10.00 

(ix)  Effluent Treatment Facilities 389.00 
(x)  Contingencies and pre-operative 

expenses@2% 
18.12 

 Total 930.70 
 

33.  Total GoI grant 
released 

 
 Rs. in lakh 
1st installment on 04.05.20 195.44 

Total 195.44 
 

34.  Project validity 03.02.2022 
35.  Time extension 

granted earlier 
-- 

36.  Time extension 
sought up to 

31.12.2022 

37.  Reason for delay Due to COVID-19 pandemic  
38.  Present status Particulars Status of work 
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Land filling / leveling including 
boundary wall/ fencing 

55% completed 

Laying roads 65% completed 
Road side greenery & social 
forestry 

100% completed 

Water supply including overhead 
tanks and pump houses 

50% completed 

Water harvesting Work not require at 
site 

Drainage 5% completed 
Power (Sub-station and 
distribution network, including 
street lighting etc., Generation of 
non-conventional energy) 

Work yet to be 
started 

Other (Sanitary conveniences etc.) Work yet to be 
started 

Effluent Treatment Facilities Sharing charges 
paid to MC 
Kotkapura 

 

39.  Proposal for Steering 
Committee 

Committee may accord time extension upto 31.12.2022. 
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Agenda No.59.4.6: Extension of Time for Common Facility Centre (CFC) in Refractory 
Bricks Cluster, Kulti-Salanpur Area, Dist. Burdwan, West Bengal. 
 

S. 
No. 

Description Status 

1. Name of the proposal and 
location 

CFC in Refractory Bricks Cluster, Kulti-
Salanpur Area, Dist. Burdwan, West Bengal 

2. Approval accorded 45th SCM held on 22.11.2017 
3. Final approval order issued 

on 
13.02.18 

4. Name of the Implementing 
Agency(IA) 

West Bengal State Export Promotion Society 
(WBSEPS), Kolkata 

5. Means of Finance (Rs. in lakh) 
Grant-in-aid from Govt. of 
India 

: 938.00 

Grant-in-aid from Govt. of 
West Bengal 

: 113.25 

SPV contribution : 121.15 
Total : 1172.40 

 

6. Project Costs and component 
wise details 

(Rs. in lakh) 
(i) Land and its 

Development 
63.00 

(ii) Building and other 
Civil Constructions 

160.20 

(iii) Plant & Machinery 
(including 
electrification) 

836.66 

(iv) Misc. fixed assets 15.75 
 (v) Preliminary & Pre-

operative expenses, 
maximum 2% of 
project cost 

12.46 

(vi) Contingency (2% 
building and 5% on 
plant and machinery) 

45.83 

(vii) Margin money for 
Working Capital 

38.50 

 Total 1172.40 
 

7. Total GOI grant released Instalment & date  (Rs. in lakh) 
1st on 26.11.19 : 375.20 
2nd on 18.01.22 : 281.40 

Total : 656.60 
 

8. Project validity 12.02.2020 
9. Time extension granted 

earlier 
31.03.2022 

10. Time extension sought up to 31.12.22 
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11. Work completed (in % 
terms) 

77 

12. Reason for Delay Spreading of Covid 19 pandemic situation and 
subsequent lock down, cancellation of e-tender 
for reassessment of specification of Rotary 
Kiln complete set by Technical Committee, 
MCC of by-election of Asansol Parliament 
Constituency upto 18.04.22 

13. Proposal for Steering 
Committee 

Committee may accord time extension upto 
31.12.22 

 
****** 
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